Cleveland State University

Fall 2023
GRADUATE / MASTERS Fee Schedule ST 2407
. q Summer 2024
IN STATE (Ohio Residents)
All Masters Students ngtlrl)(:\gtli‘:)g;r:::rr:py All College of Business Afc;;)il::g; I(E)(fiz:abtlii:n
Cradit (except if otherwise (MOT) and Speech & College of Health, Students (not including Master of Urban ’
Hours specified) Hearing (MSPH) MSHS Students OAl\giﬁj:;tlil)\nBA Secondary Teaching
Students (MUST)

1 $602.20 $639.35 $620.25 $645.00 $602.20
2 1,204.40 1,278.70 1,240.50 1,290.00 1,204.40
3 1,806.60 1,918.05 1,860.75 1,935.00 1,806.60
4 2,408.80 2,5657.40 2,481.00 2,580.00 2,408.80
5 3,011.00 3,196.75 3,101.25 3,225.00 3,011.00
6 3,613.20 3,836.10 3,721.50 3,870.00 3,613.20
7 4,215.40 4,475.45 4,341.75 4,515.00 4,215.40
8 4,817.60 5,114.80 4,962.00 5,160.00 4,817.60
9 5,419.80 5,754.15 5,582.25 5,805.00 5,419.80
10 6,022.00 6,393.50 6,202.50 6,450.00 6,022.00
11 6,624.20 7,032.85 6,822.75 7,095.00 6,624.20
12 7,226.40 7,672.20 7,443.00 7,740.00 7,226.40
13 7,828.60 8,311.55 8,063.25 8,385.00 7,828.60
14 7,828.60 8,311.55 8,063.25 8,385.00 7,828.60
15 7,828.60 8,311.55 8,063.25 8,385.00 7,828.60
16 7,828.60 8,311.55 8,063.25 8,385.00 7,828.60
17 7,828.60 8,311.55 8,063.25 8,385.00 7,828.60
18 7,828.60 8,311.55 8,063.25 8,385.00 7,828.60

There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Graduate students is 13 credit hours and above.

ALLOCATION OF TUITION
1 Credit Hour
Instuctiona! $534.95 $572.10 $553.00 $577.75 $534.95
General Fee: $59.75 $59.75 $59.75 $59.75 $59.75
Technology $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

Athletic Fee $3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours

$50.00
$50.00 per month

Billing Service Fee

Budget Payment Plan Late Fee

Career Services Fee

$4.00 per credit hour

Collection Fee

$100.00 min - $200.00 max, based on account balance

E-Learning Fee

$25.00 per credit hour

Engineering Fee, Business Fee

$17.00 per credit hour

Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)

$100.00 per month

Late Registration Fee

$50.00 - week 2; $100.00 - week 3; $200.00 - week 4

Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)

Out of state (International) fees plus $200.00.

Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees

$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees)

RTA U-Pass Fee (required for each semester)

$55.00 if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main camp

e Consult the course schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.

MPH, MFA) and the University's Official Refund Schedules.

e See the Bursar's website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/bursar/feeschedules ) for more information on special program fees (OAMBA, EMBA,

e Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment
plan. Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.

o After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Board Approved June 28, 2023

This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees.
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